

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

०१११५३१ ३२११११ २१११ २१ २१३११

२१३११

(१११११११-११)

Darbhanga-1

DIVISION

Bahadurpur

SUB-DIVISION

3881

MEASUREMENT BOOK

०११ २११२१ ३१११ २१११

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>ABSTRACT OF COST</u>					
①	Providing and fixing of Benchmark - do.				
	V.P. $\frac{5}{75}$		2 Nos		
			@ Rs. 3891 = 38 each		Rs. 7,783 = 00
②	Construction of reference pillars - do.				
	V.P. $\frac{5}{2}$		7 Nos		
			@ Rs. 1787 = 28 each		Rs. 12,511 = 00
③	Clearing and Grubbing road land - do.				
	V.P. $\frac{5}{9}$		0.53825 ha.		
			@ Rs. 53,873 = 81/ha.		Rs. 28,570 = 00
④	Excavation for road work in soil with hydraulic excavator.				
	V.P. $\frac{6}{4}$		30.675 m ³		
	V.P. $\frac{10}{1}$		84.00 "		
			114.675 m ³		
			@ Rs. 75 = 61/m ³		Rs. 8,671 = 00
⑤	Construction of G.S.B. with well graded material of grading - material - do.				
	V.P. $\frac{6}{5}$		40.64 m ³		
	V.P. $\frac{11}{2}$		432.71 "		
			473.35 m ³		
			@ Rs. 2556 = 64/m ³		Rs. 12,10,186 = 00
					C.O. Rs. 12,67,721 = 00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B.T.	
(30.) Providing PCC M15					Rs 59,27,135=00
1- open bund					
V.P. 16					
(13)			3.28 m		
Unit to 3.15 m					
@ Rs. 5197=10/m ³					Rs 16,371=00
(31.) Providing PCC M20					
1.5 bund					
V.P. 16					
(14)			22.37 m		
Unit to 21.50 m					
@ Rs. 5769=54/m ³					Rs 1,24,045=00
(32.) Providing Deep					
holes					
V.P. 17					
(15)			12 Nos		
@ Rs. 109=68 each					Rs 1,316=00
					Rs 60,68,867=00
Add 12% GST					Rs 7,28,264=00
" 1% LC					Rs. 60,689=00
" Seigniorage Fee					Rs. 33,552=00
V.P. 7/					
" Seigniorage Fee					Rs. 56,507=00
					Rs 69,47,879=00
Less. 6.19% as per agreement					Rs 4,30,074=00
					Rs. 65,17,805=00
less against Paid Yr.					Rs 26,18,578=00
					Rs 38,99,227=00
4/11/22					
08-05-2022					
28/5/22					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work:- Construction of Road with maintenance work from Gopipatti Myslim Tola to Dekuli-Sisarni.					
		(L = 1.715 KM.)			
Name of agency:- Sri Rajesh Kumar Mondal					
Agreement No.:- 11 SBD/2021-22.					
		(MM GSY-SC)			
Estimated Cost:- Rs. 1,13,46,586.00.					
Agreement Value:- Rs. 1,06,44,236.00.					
Rate:- 6.19% Below from BOQ rate.					
Date of Start:- 14.05.2021.					
Date of Completion:- 13.05.2022.					
Date of entry:- 06.03.2022.					
① Excavation for road work in soil with hydraulic excavator. d.d.					
		$2 \times 26 \times 30.00 \times 0.525 \times 0.100 = 81.90 \text{ m}^3$			
		$2 \times 1 \times 20.00 \times 0.525 \times 0.100 = 2.10 \text{ m}^3$			
					84.00 m ³
② Construction of GSB by providing well graded material of grading mat.					
		$2 \times 26 \times 30.00 \times 0.525 \times 0.100 = 81.90 \text{ m}^3$			
		$2 \times 1 \times 20.00 \times 0.525 \times 0.100 = 2.10 \text{ m}^3$			
		Profile Correction			
		$1 \times 6.00 \times 1.20 \times 0.100 = 0.72 \text{ m}^3$			
		$2 \times 4.00 \times 2.80 \times 0.100 = 2.24 \text{ m}^3$			
		$1 \times 6.00 \times 1.80 \times 0.100 = 1.08 \text{ m}^3$			
					C.O.C = 88.04 m ³

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(15.)	12				12 Nos.
(16.)	1				36.73 m ²
Done on 13.05.2022 13/5/22					